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A list of Holidays/Restricted Holidays/Close Holidays for the employees
c/workers of Deendayal Port Authority for the year 2023 is enclosed for

favour of kind information please

Encl : As above

Secretary
Deendayal Port Authority

Copv to :

1. The Secretary to the Govt.Of India, Ministry of Ports, Shipping &
Waterways,(Port Wing),Transport Bhavan, 1 — Parliament Street,

New Delhi-110001

The Secretary to the Govt. Of Gujrat, General Administration Department
Schivalaya,Gandhinagar, Gujarat.

b

All Trustees (By name)O

All Major Port Trusts.

The Commissioner of Customs, New Kandla.

The Development Commissioner, KASEZ,Gandhidham

The Dy. Commissioner of Customs, KASEZ.

The Joint Manager(PO), FCI, Gandhidham/Kandla.

The Hon.Secretary, Gandhidham Chamber of Commerce & Industry,

Gandhidham.

10. The Gen. Secretary, Transport & Dock Workers’ Union, Kandla

11. The Gen. Secretary, Kandla Port Karmachari Sangh, TCX-S-94,
Gandhidham

12. The Gen. Secretary, Kandla Port Workers’ Union, Kandla

13. The Gen. Secretary, Skill-Unskilled Unorganized Union,East-West- Kutch

14. The Gen. Secretary, Kandla Port & Dock SC/ST employees Union.

15. The Gen. Secretary, Kandla Port & Dock Employees Union,

16. The President, Deendayal Port Trust Union, Gandhidham.,

17. The Collector of Kutch, Bhuj

18. The Mamlatdar, Anjar/Gandhidham

19. The Post Master, Gandhidham

20. The Sub Post Master, Gopalpuri/New Kandla

O ®NO U S W



21.
222,
23.
24.
25.
26.

2.7
28,
29.

30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.

36.

37.

/12//

The Manager(Admn.),Sindhu Resettlement Corpn.Adipur

The Manager, State Bank of India, Gandhidham/Gopalpuri/Kandla
The Secretary, Gandhidham Development Authority, Adipur

The Port Health Officer, New Kandla '

The Area Manager, Western Railway, Gandhidham

The Chief Executive Officer, Indian Port Association, 19, Lodi Road,
Institutional Area, New Delhi-110 019.
Secretary-cum-personal officer, Cargo Handling Division,
The Asstt. Director, Dock Safety, Kandla Port, Kandla
The Manager(P),Dredging Corpn. Of India Ltd., 106/7, Seva Sadan-II,
New Kandla.

CVO/FA&CAO/DC/CE/CME/CMO/TM/COM(OOT)
The Sr.PS to Chairman/OSD to Chairman/The PS to Deputy Chairman

Sr. DD(EDP)

The Harbour Master/Dy.HE/FCSO/ Signal Section
SE(Elect)/SE(Mech)/Dy. Material Manager/XEN(DD)/XEN(M)/XENI
XEN(H)/XEN(TD)/XEN(Road) /XEN(D)/XEN(E/P)XEN(Project) /XENI
XEN(PL)/Dy.Secretary(Estate) '

Sr. Dy.Secretary/Dy.Secretary /PO/Dy.P.O/Sr.Asst. Secretary/
TP&PRO/Law Officer/ Librarian /Head Master, BVM

(New Kandla-Gopalpuri)Hindi Officer(I/c)/ Board Section/
Commandant, CISF, Kandla Unit, Kandla

Kandla
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A. List of holiday’s for regular employees(including ‘A’ category shore
workers & reserve pool workers) for the year-2023.

Sr. No. Holiday Date Day

1 Republic Day 26-01-2023 | ' Thursday
2 Holi 08-03-2023 | Wednesday
3 Chetichand ** 22-03-2023 | Wednesday
4 Good Friday 07-04-2023 Friday
S Id-ul-Fitr * 22-04-2023 Saturday
6 International Labour Day- May Day 01-05-2023 Monday
/ 1d-ul-Zuha (Bakari Eid) * 29-06-2023 | Thursday
8 Muharram* 29-07-2023 Saturday

L9 Independence Day 15-08-2023 Tuesday

.10 Janmashtami(Vaishnva) 07-09-2023 Thursday

11 Birthday of Prophet Mohammad 28-09-2023 Thursday

(Id-E-Milad)®

12 Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday 02-10-2023 Monday
13 Dussehra (Vijay Dashmi) 24-10-2023 Tuesday

' 14 | Diwali (Deepavali) 12-11-2023 Sunday
15 New Year Day(Diwali) 14-11-2023 Tuesday
16 Guru Nanak’s Birthday 27-11-2023 Monday

| 17 Christmas Day 25-12-2023 Monday

= Depending upon appearance of the Moon

eas Depending upon local observance.

B. list of closed/paid holidays for the year 2023.

Sr. No. Holiday Date Day

1 Republic Day 26-01-2023 Thursday
2 International May Day 01-05-2023 Monday
3 Independence Day 15-08-2023 Tuesday
4 Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday 02-10-2023 Monday
%) Diwali ( New year Day) 14-11-2023 Tuesday
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C. The list of Restricted Holidays for the year 2023

Sr.No. Holiday | Dpate Day
1 New Year’s Day 01-01-2023 | Sunday
2 Makar Sankranti/ Magha Bihu/ 14-01-2023 | Saturday
S | Pongal 15-01-2023 | Sunday
4 | Basant Panchami/Sri Panchami 26-01-2023 | Thursday |
o Hazarat Ali’s Birthday/Guru Ravi Das’s 05-02-2023 | Sunday
Birthday
6 Shri Dhani Matangdev Jayanti 08-02-2023 | Wednesday
T Birthday of Swami Dayananda Saraswati 15-02-2023 | Wednesday
8 Maha Shivratri 18-02-2023 | Saturday
9 | Shivaji Jayanti/ 19-02-2023 | Sunday
10 \ Holika Dahan- dolyatra 07-03-2023 | Tuesday
11 ll Chaitra Sukladi/ Gudi Padava/Ugadi/ 22-03-2023 | Wednesday
| 12 | Ram Navami 30-03-2023 | Thursday
L 13 Mahavir Jayanti 04-04-2023 | Tuesday
14 Ester Sunday 09-04-2023 | Sunday
15 Vishu/Vaishakhi/Meshadi/ 14-04-2023 | Friday
16 Vaisakhadi(Bengali)/ Bahag Bihu(Assam) 15-04-2023 | Saturday
% Jamat-Ul-Vida 21-04-2023 | Friday
18 Budha Purnima 05-05-2023 | Friday
‘ 19 Birthday of Guru Rabindranath Tagore 09-05-2023 | Tuesday
| 20 |RathYatra 20-06-2023 | Tuesday
‘ 21 Parsi New Year’s day/Nauraj 16-08-2023 | Wednesday
\ 22 Vinayaka Chaturthi 20-08-2023 |Sunday
| 23 Onam or Thiru Onam Day 29-08-2023 |[Tuesday
| 24 | Raksha Bandhan 30-08-2023 | Wednesday
25 Janmashtami(Smarta) 06-09-2023 Wednesday
26 Ganesh Chaturthi 19-09-2023 | Tuesday
27 Dussehra(Saptami) 21-10-2023 | Saturday
28 Dussehra(Mahashtami) 22-10-2023 | Sunday
29 Dussehra(Mahanavmi) 23-10-2023 | Monday
30 | Maharishi Valmiki’s Birthday 28-10-2023 | Saturday
31 Karaka Chaturthi(Karva Chouth) 01-11-2023 | Wednesday
32 Naraka Chaturdasi 12-11-2023 | Sunday
33 Bhai Duyj 15-11-2023 Wednesdar
34 | Pratihar Shashthi or Surya Shashthi 19-11-2023 | Sunday
(Chhat Puja)
35 | Guru Teg Bahadur’s Martyrdom Day 24-11-2023 | Friday
36 | Christmas Eve e 24-12-2023 ’“St@jC_l__é;l_}z___




